

PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN AND SKIPPER PEDOTE: THE ONLY ITALIAN TEAM AT THE VENDÉE GLOBE 2020 RACE, THE GLOBE-SPANNING SOLO SAILBOAT RACE KNOWN AS THE MOUNT EVEREST OF THE SEAS.

FOR PRYSMIAN, THE "WIND" IS A SPORTING CHALLENGE BUT ALSO MEANS SUSTAINABILITY AND BUSINESS.

Milan, 22 September 2020 - Prysmian Group and Giancarlo Pedote will be the only Italian team to participate in the ninth edition of Vendée Globe, the round-the-world solo sailboat race that is among the major international sailing events of 2020-2021. For the 33 competitors, the race will begin in Les Sables-d'Olonne (France) on 8 November.

Vendée Globe is a one-of-a-kind event that combines athletic competition with adventure, tenaciousness and endurance, with all skippers sharing a common destiny as they confront the elements, pushing their limits and facing their emotions.

"We remain committed to sailing not only because the sport embodies values cherished by Prysmian, such as ambition and the constant pursuit of new challenges, but also because wind and renewable energy represent an important part of our business. Sustainability is part of Prysmian Group's DNA. We focus on constantly developing our technology in support of the energy transition and aim at increasing the percentage of sales from low carbon products to 50% by 2022," stated CEO Valerio Battista.

The experienced Giancarlo Pedote will be the skipper of the Prysmian Group vessel. A Florence native, born in 1975, with countless regattas and victories aboard various boats (Mini 6.50, Figaro Bénétéau, Class 40, Class Multi50, Moth and various dinghies and cabin cruisers) that have taught him to manage the wind, fatigue and his emotions.

In this initiative, Prysmian Group is also partnering with the NGO Electriciens Sans Frontières, as the Group's goal in the Vendée Globe 2020 is to increase people's awareness of the importance of electricity in everyday life and to promote access to energy for populations in difficulty through the collaboration with Electriciens sans frontières: this is #4People project.

Starting with this edition of the race, Vendée Globe is undertaking a long-term responsibility project. In consultation with all its partners, SAEM Vendée is committed to organising events aimed at limiting the environmental impact and implementing concrete actions to raise public awareness of the issue of the protection of the oceans. Various initiatives will be carried out at the Village — including the reduction of single-use plastic — prioritising local suppliers and companies and introducing a system of onsite waste collection and recycling. The event will focus on raising awareness of the health of the oceans, particularly among the younger members of the public, using educational tools available through the Vendée Globe Junior programme.

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is a world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 140 years of experience, sales of over €11 billion, about 29,000 employees in over 50 countries and 106 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations

Lorenzo Caruso Corporate and Business Communications Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com

Investor Relations

Cristina Bifulco Investor Relations Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com